
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11993 11615 11303 11130 10933 10745 10585 10469 10391 10333 10281 10333 10522 10754 10604 10746 11290 12271 13076 13637 14019 14427 14749 14890 311,889
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 856

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 685 674 667 662 658 655 658 670 685 676 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,436
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 685 674 667 662 658 655 658 670 685 676 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,436
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 697 685 674 667 662 658 655 658 670 685 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 697 685 674 667 662 658 655 658 670 685 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 697 685 674 667 662 658 655 658 670 685 676 685 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
CBPSBK1B 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 218 205 199 196 194 193 191 193 193 199 189 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,124
KLPPGT14 (DF) 219 219 219 219 218 205 199 196 194 193 191 193 193 199 189 194 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,868
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 219 219 219 218 205 199 196 194 192 191 192 193 199 189 194 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,867
PAKABK1A 113 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 115 115 117 117 123 123 2,666
PAKABK1B 113 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 115 115 117 117 123 123 2,666
PAKABK2A 113 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 115 115 117 117 123 123 2,665
PAKABK2B 113 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 115 115 117 117 123 123 2,665
PAKABK4A 117 111 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 119 120 123 123 125 125 2,782
PAKABK4B 117 111 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 119 120 123 123 125 125 2,778
PGLAGT12 360 360 351 316 303 279 267 262 259 257 254 257 257 268 250 258 320 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,019
PGPSBK3B (DF) 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 123 130 130 130 130 130 2,736
PLPSGT11 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 171 154 142 133 142 148 198 130 153 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,888
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 171 154 142 133 142 148 198 130 153 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,888
SGB3GT32 213 211 126 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 157 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,376
SGB3GT33 (DF) 213 210 124 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 157 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,186
SGRIGT11 (DF) 103 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 202 200 206 206 4,183
SGRIGT13 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 165 176 200 197 217 217 4,009
SGRIGT22 103 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 158 176 202 197 217 217 3,577
SGRIGT23 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 165 176 200 195 217 217 4,004
SKSPBK1 350 350 288 262 252 235 225 221 219 217 216 217 218 225 212 218 266 310 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,494
TJGSBK1A 355 355 353 316 301 275 263 256 252 250 247 250 252 262 241 252 312 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,899
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 316 301 275 262 256 252 250 247 250 251 262 241 252 312 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,797
TJGSBK2B 348 348 334 302 287 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 306 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,869
YPKA 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 582 716 716 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,270
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,261
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 158 176 201 197 217 217 2,805
SGRIGT21 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 202 200 206 206 3,136
PKLGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 160 160 2,635
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 130 130 130 130 130 1,755
CBPSGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 984
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 535
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 24 307
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 910
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 875
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 770
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 735
PTEKGT1B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PTEKGT2A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PTEKGT2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 96 514
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 83 100 100 100 100 100 2,006
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 1,556
KNYR 3 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,515
KNYR 4 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,424
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 55 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 19 17 19 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1408 1470 1782 1955 1718 1906 2066 2182 2260 2318 2370 2318 2073 1841 2125 1983 1503 1374 920 926 968 984 918 927 32,369

TOTAL GEN 11930 11552 11240 11067 10870 10682 10522 10406 10328 10270 10218 10270 10459 10691 10541 10683 11227 12208 13013 13574 13956 14364 14686 14827 310,433

08-Oct-12
Monday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14731 14523 14391 14563 14913 15162 15124 15138 15156 15099 14744 14191 13662 13446 13560 14285 14280 14256 14107 13957 13649 13542 13268 12934 311,889
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 856

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,436
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,436
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,618
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,299
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,124
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,868
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,867
PAKABK1A 122 116 114 116 117 121 118 118 123 123 123 117 113 105 109 117 117 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 2,666
PAKABK1B 122 116 114 116 117 121 118 118 123 123 123 117 113 105 109 117 117 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 2,666
PAKABK2A 121 116 114 116 117 121 118 118 123 123 123 117 113 105 109 117 117 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 2,665
PAKABK2B 121 116 114 116 117 121 118 118 123 123 123 117 113 105 109 117 117 117 116 116 115 115 115 115 2,665
PAKABK4A 125 121 119 121 124 125 124 124 125 125 125 123 117 108 112 125 125 125 125 124 120 120 119 119 2,782
PAKABK4B 125 121 119 121 124 125 124 124 125 125 125 123 117 108 112 124 124 124 122 122 120 120 119 119 2,778
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,019
PGPSBK3B (DF) 130 130 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 103 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 128 123 121 122 2,736
PLPSGT11 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,888
PLPSGT13 (DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,888
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,376
SGB3GT33 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 187 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,186
SGRIGT11 (DF) 206 200 200 200 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 201 200 200 200 203 203 203 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,183
SGRIGT13 217 180 159 184 208 217 211 215 217 217 217 199 141 130 130 203 203 203 193 187 172 167 165 164 4,009
SGRIGT22 217 180 145 185 208 217 211 215 217 217 217 200 110 90 90 203 203 203 193 187 171 161 158 156 3,577
SGRIGT23 217 178 158 183 207 217 211 213 217 217 217 199 141 130 130 203 203 203 193 187 172 167 165 164 4,004
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,494
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,899
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,797
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,869
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,270
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,261
SGRIGT12 217 180 145 185 208 217 211 215 217 217 217 199 110 90 90 203 203 203 193 187 171 161 158 156 2,805
SGRIGT21 (DF) 206 200 200 200 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 200 200 200 200 203 203 203 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,136
PKLGU2 180 180 200 200 240 240 260 260 157 222 249 140 140 140 140 203 198 174 242 242 152 154 195 161 2,635
PGPSBK3A 130 130 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 103 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 127 123 0 0 1,755
CBPSGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 77 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 984
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 535
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 20 21 24 24 24 24 24 23 23 0 0 307
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 910
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 875
PDPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
PTEKGT1A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 735
PTEKGT1B (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PTEKGT2A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PTEKGT2B (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
SRDGGT5 (DF) 86 70 70 71 75 85 76 76 114 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 514
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 80 77 77 88 86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 84 76 76 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 60 2,006
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 1,556
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 0 1,515
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 0 1,424
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 140 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 125 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 60 70 70 70 70 70 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 948 1156 1308 1136 976 952 1010 996 902 900 903 923 1302 1518 1412 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 32,369

TOTAL GEN 14676 14468 14336 14508 14858 15107 15069 15083 15101 15044 14689 14136 13607 13391 13497 14222 14217 14193 14044 13894 13586 13479 13205 12871 310,433


